13.8 Deduct Meter Fees. The following fees and charges are approved and shall be assessed and collected by the City Treasurer for Deduct Meter Fees:

Deduct Meter Fees ¹	Fees
Installation	Owners sole responsibility
Meter Setters	May be optionally purchased at City's cost
Meter Box	May be optionally purchased at City's cost
Meter Box Rings	May be optionally purchased at City's cost
Meter Box Lid	May be optionally purchased at City's cost
Connectors	May be optionally purchased at City's cost
Master Meter with 3G Dialog	Must be purchased from Tremonton City
Meter Size ² (Materials):	
3/4"	\$415.00 or at City's cost, whichever is greater ¹
1"	\$560.00 or at City's cost, whichever is greater ¹
2" and above	\$2,150.00 or at City's cost, whichever is
	greater ¹

¹ Note:

Any Industrial, Institutional, Commercial, or Governmental facility may apply to Tremonton City Corporation for the purchase of a deduct meter. The deduct meter is to be used to deduct outdoor water usage from the total amount of water usage; this is for the sole purpose of sewage usage billing. Deduct meter must be purchased through Tremonton City.

² Note:

The deduct meter size will be determined by Tremonton City Corporation. Tremonton City Corporation may, if they feel it is necessary, do an onsite inspection to determine the deduct meter's appropriate location to ensure that only outdoor water usages are being deducted.

Tremonton City Corporation will require that the meter be installed so that it may easily be removed and repaired when need be. The meter has to also be installed to allow the Radio Unit to function properly. All installations will be in compliance with Tremonton City's typical water connection standards.